FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

REC

02-05-2001

`ket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/RE:V02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	1606320 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Clark Allred	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1.23.01	Name: Spectral Science, Inc.
7 2.3	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	Street Address: 99 South Bedford Street, #7
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Burlington State: MA ZIP: 01803-
Execution Date: November 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched?
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Brian M. Dingman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Mirick, O'Connell 02/02/2001 6T0N11	
01 FC::581 40.00 0P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Front Street	8. Deposit account number:
Worcester, MA 01608-1477	50-1582
City: State: ZIP:	
DO NO	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person/Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 011478 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Clark Allred, residing at 23 Hickam Lane, Hanscom AFB, MA 01731, and being a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Spectral Sciences, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 99 South Bedford Street, #7, Burlington, MA 01803-5169, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for a United States Patent filed herewith, entitled

Improved Methods for Atmospheric Correction of Hyperspectral Imagery

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand	and seal at
this 13 day of November, 2000.	
	Clark Allred
County of Massachusetts County of Millesex	
13 Th day of Marken BC	7, 2000, personally appeared Clark Allred, known to to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he purposes therein contained.
{Notary's	Notary Public My commission expires: Acril 19,2007

SPSC/001/US

[Notary's seal here?

RECORDED: 01/23/2001

NOTARY PUBLIC My commission explics Apr. 19, 2007

Pater R. Lovell

PATENT REEL: 011478 FRAME: 0785